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TENDERs-eontinued. 

S~eciftca.- 'I~ 
tlOD No. 

Machine. Manufacturer. 

73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 

86 

87 

88 

89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

101 

Nibbing and trimming machine 
: Furnace, tool· hardening 
I Furnace, tap.hardening 
I. Furnaces, rivet, fuel.oil 
i Fuel·oil storage· tanks 

I
, Panel· planers 

Moulder and planer 
Moulder and planer 
Moulding.machine 
Moulding.machine 
Planing and thicknessing machine 
Planing and surfacing machine, hand feed 
Moulder, circular 

Saw band, 36 in. 

Saw band, 30 in. 

Saw band, 30 in. 

Saw. pendulum 
Saw. bench 
Saw bench, crosscut 
Saw, fret 
Sander, three·drum 
Tennoning-machine 
Mortising and boring machine 
No tender accepted. 
Chisel mortising and boring machine 
To be included in third year's schedule. 
Sand· mixer 
Planers, bench 

Fairbank, Brearley, and Co. 
W. Allday and Co. (Limited). 
Brayshaw Furnaces and Tools (Limited). 
Mahr Manufacturing Company. 
Hurst Nelson and Co. (Limited). 
T. Robinson and Sons (Limited). 
T. Robinson and Sons (Limited). 
T. White and Sons (Limited). 
T. Robinson and Sons (Limited). 
T. Robinson alJd Sons (Limited). 
T. Robinson and Sons (Lim,ted). 
T. White and Sons (Limited). 
Preston Wood.working Machinery Company 

(L:mited). 
Preston Wood.working Machinery Company 

(Limited). 
Preston Wood.working Machinery Company 

(Limited). 
Preston Wood.working Machinery Company 

(Limited). 
Wadkin and Co. 
T. Robinson and Sons (Limited). 
T. White and Sons (Limited). 
Wadkin and Co. 
Cowan and Co. of Galt (Limited). 
T. Robinson and Sons (Limited). 
Wadkin and Co. 

T. Robinson and SOM (Limited). 

Alldays and Onions (Limited). 
Wadliin and Co. 

illining Privileges to be stru<;k off the Register8.-Notice under the Mining Amerulment Act, 1914. 

Office of the Mining Registrar, Lawrence, 23rd August, 1926. 

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 30 (3) of the Mining Amendment Act, 1914, 
..L that the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto will, unless sufficient cause to the contrary be shown 
within three months from the date hereof, be struck off the Registers. 

No. 

3 
582 
353 
23 

904 

1427 
3093 
1201 

J. C. BODDY, Mining Registrar. 

SCHEDULE . 

... __ D_ste_. ___ .. ~atur~ of Pr:lege. j Locality. Regilotered Hftlder 

11/12/05 
12/9/04 
10/5/09 

11/12/99 
9/3/66 

9/2/11 
30/6/25 

12/11/08 

Water-race 

Water-race 

LAWRENCE REGISTRY. 
Whalan's Crook 
Block X, Tuapeka West District 

Blodk 18, Crookston 'District 
North West Creek, Waipori 

ROXBURGH REGISTRY. 

Alexander J. McLeod. 

Francis Bu~han&n. 
F. W. Knight a.nd W. E. S. Knight. 

'I The Springs, Block I, Teviot District ..' Mary Ha.yes. 

I 
WashpoolCreek, BlockV,TeviotDistrict I' Alfred John Wood. 
McDonald's Creek, Block III, Teviot R. T. K.inaston. 

District 
I 

M ini1l9 Privileges struck off the Regi8terr.-Notice under the Mining·Amendment Act, 1914. 

Mining Registrar's Office, Lawrence, 17th August, 1926. 

N OTICE is hereby given, in pursuance of section 30, subsection (4), of the Mining Amendment Act, 1914, that, 
sufficient cause not having been shown to the contrary, the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereunder 

have this day been struck off the Registers:-

License 

" ... 

303 

568 

987 

1480 I 

Date. 

17/11/14 

26/9/16 

19/12/24 

9/11/11 

Xature of Privilege 

Ordina.ry alluvial claim 

Special alluvial claim ., 
I 

; Ordinary alluvial claim 

I Ordinary alluvial claim 

J. C. BODDY, Mining Registrar. 

SCHEDULE. 

Locall~y. licensee. 

LAWRENCE REGISTRY. 

Block XIX, TUll-peb E~t Survey Dis· 
trict . 

John Girvan. 

Block XIV, TUll-peka East Survey Dis~ . G. E. Bertellshaw. 
trict 

H. Wetherall arid W. J.Wu;.on. Block II, Teviot Survey District 

ROXBURGH REGISTRY. 
Waikaia River, one mile above White. I John Murchison. 

comb Creek 


