THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

TENDERS-continued.

Specifica- tion No.		Мас	chine.				Manufacturer.		
73	Nibbing and trimming machine						Fairbank, Brearley, and Co.		
74	Furnace, tool-hardening						W. Allday and Co. (Limited).		
75	Furnace, tap-hardenin			• •			Brayshaw Furnaces and Tools (Limited).		
76	Furnaces, rivet, fuel-o						Mahr Manufacturing Company.		
77	Fuel-oil storage-tanks						Hurst Nelson and Co. (Limited).		
78	Panel-planers						T. Robinson and Sons (Limited).		
79	Moulder and planer						T. Robinson and Sons (Limited).		
80	Moulder and planer						T. White and Sons (Limited).		
81	Moulding-machine						T. Robinson and Sons (Limited).		
82	Moulding-machine						T. Robinson and Sons (Limited).		
83	Planing and thickness	ing macl	$_{ m hine}$				T. Robinson and Sons (Lim.ted).		
84	Planing and surfacing	machine	e, hand	feed			T. White and Sons (Limited).		
85	Moulder, circular	••	•••	• •	••	• •	Preston Wood-working Machinery Compan (L.mited).		
86	Saw band, 36 in.	• •	••	• •	••	••	Preston Wood-working Machinery Compan (Limited).		
87	Saw band, 30 in.	••	••	••	••	• •	Preston Wood-working Machinery Compar (Limited).		
88	Saw band, 30 in.	••		••	• •	. • •	Preston Wood-working Machinery Compar (Limited).		
89	Saw-pendulum						Wadkin and Co.		
90	Saw-bench						T. Robinson and Sons (Limited).		
91	Saw bench, crosscut						T. White and Sons (Limited).		
92	Saw, fret						Wadkin and Co.		
93	Sander, three-drum						Cowan and Co. of Galt (Limited).		
94	Tennoning-machine						T. Robinson and Sons (Limited).		
95	Mortising and boring	machine					Wadkin and Co.		
96	No tender accepted.								
97	Chisel mortising and l	oring m	achine				T. Robinson and Sons (Limited).		
98	To be included in thir	d year's	schedul	e.					
99	Sand-mixer	••					Alldays and Onions (Limited).		
101	Planers, bench						Wadkin and Co.		

Mining Privileges to be struck off the Registers .- Notice under the Mining Amendment Act, 1914.

Office of the Mining Registrar, Lawrence, 23rd August, 1926.

N OTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 30 (3) of the Mining Amendment Act, 1914, that the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto will, unless sufficient cause to the contrary be shown within three months from the date hereof, be struck off the Registers.

J. C. BODDY, Mining Registrar.

SCHEDULE.

No.	Date. Nature of Privilege.		ege.	Locality.	Registered Holder	
3 582 353	11/12/05 12/9/04 10/5/09	Water-race	••	LAWRENCE REGISTRY. Whalan's Creek Block X, Tuapeka West District Block 18, Crookston District		Alexander J. McLeod. ,,, Francis Buchanan.
23 904	11/12/99 9/3/66	99		North West Creek, Waipori ROXBURGH REGISTRY.	•••	F. W. Knight and W. E. S. Knight
1427 3093 1201	093 30/6/25 ,,			The Springs, Block I, Teviot District Washpool Creek, Block V, Teviot Dist McDonald's Creek, Block III, Te District	Alfred John Wood.	

Mining Privileges struck off the Registers.—Notice under the Mining Amendment Act, 1914.

Mining Registrar's Office, Lawrence, 17th August, 1926.

Notice is hereby given, in pursuance of section 30, subsection (4), of the Mining Amendment Act, 1914, that, sufficient cause not having been shown to the contrary, the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereunder have this day been struck off the Registers:—

J. C. BODDY, Mining Registrar.

SCHEDULE.

Date.	Nature of Privilege	Locality.	Licensee.
		LAWRENCE REGISTRY.	
17/11/14	Ordinary alluvial claim	Block XIX, Tuapeka East Survey Dis- trict	John Girvan.
26/9/16	Special alluvial claim	Block XIV, Tuapeka East Survey Dis- trict	G. E. Bertenshaw.
19/12/24	Ordinary alluvial claim	Block II, Teviot Survey District	H. Wetherall and W. J. Wilson
		ROXBURGH REGISTRY.	
9/11/11	Ordinary alluvial claim	Waikaia River, one mile above White- comb Creek	John Murchison.
	17/11/14 26/9/16 19/12/24	17/11/14 Ordinary alluvial claim 26/9/16 Special alluvial claim 19/12/24 Ordinary alluvial claim	LAWRENCE REGISTRY. 17/11/14 Ordinary alluvial claim 26/9/16 Special alluvial claim 19/12/24 Ordinary alluvial claim Porting Block XIV, Tuapeka East Survey District Block XIV, Tuapeka East Survey District Block II, Teviot Survey District ROXBURGH REGISTRY. 9/11/11 Ordinary alluvial claim Waikaia River, one mile above White-